

For Immediate Release

4 Apr 12
Chris Rogers, Director of Marketing. Indiana Furniture
800.422.5727
Chris.Rogers@indianafurniture.com

Indiana Furniture Expansion Project Underway

Jasper, IN, April 4, 2012 -- Jasper Mayor Terry Seitz, along with state and local officials, joined representatives of Indiana Furniture, on Wednesday, April 4, 2012, to celebrate the groundbreaking for their new 30,000 square foot expansion to their existing Plywood facility, which includes state-of-the-art equipment. The company is investing more than \$6 million in 2012 and hopes to have the facility operational by the end of the year.

The Indiana Economic Development Corporation offered Indiana Furniture up to \$100,000 in training grants based on the company's job creation plans. Additionally, the city of Jasper approved economic development incentives in the way of property tax abatements.

Developed by Universal Design, Ferdinand, Indiana, construction has begun on the 30,000 square foot expansion. Krempp Lumber of Jasper, Indiana is the general contractor. The existing facility produces raw materials for the company's office furniture and seating manufacturing facilities.

"We continue to focus sharply on the changing needs of our customers," said Bret Ackerman, President and Chief Executive Officer of Indiana Furniture. "Hiring and training talented people and heavy investment in state-of-the-art technology will allow us to deliver unique and innovative furniture solutions to our customers," said Ackerman.

About Indiana Furniture:

Indiana Furniture, headquartered in Jasper, Indiana, for over a century, is committed to providing our customers with office furnishings of the highest standards in quality and craftsmanship. Through advanced information systems and state-of-the-art technology, our company delivers a wide range of environmentally conscious products, styles and sizes at competitive prices. To learn more, visit www.IndianaFurniture.com.

1224 Mill Street PO Box 270 Jasper, Indiana 47547 800.422.5727 www.indianafurniture.com